FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-04-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10/23/00

101571847 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

9/1095617

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	(a) Place record the attached ori	ringl dogument(s) or convice)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).
X New	[urity Agreement
		SO.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Oth	er ge
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		vernment G. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental I	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of con	
Name (line 1) TRAVIS MELCHIN McGRE	GOR	Month Day Year 10/20/2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) DONALD SCOTT McGRE	GOR	10/23/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) TELEMAC CORPORATION	V	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6701 Center Drive West		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2) Suite 700		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Los Angeles City	California/United States	90045 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name RICHARD ESTY PETERSO	ON	
Detant Attorney		
Addison (iiii s)		
Address (line 2) 1905-D Palmetto Avenue		
Address (line 3) Pacifica, California 9404	4	
Address (line 4)		
10/07/HOUR SUEMBURI 00000070 09695417	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
70.00)	
02 FC:581	•	
		the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0332

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619 B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	per (650) 55	7-5708
Name	RICHARD ESTY PETERS	ON		
Address (line 1)	Patent Attorney			
Address (line 2)	1905-D Palmetto Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Pacifica, CA 94044			
Address (line 4)				
_	inter the total number of page ncluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	ocument #	2
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	ark if additional num	bers attached
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same p	property).
Paten	t Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)
]	
				Day Vee
If this document is be signed by the first na	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent <i>i</i> med executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was	onth Day Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)	DOT.	PC	r
Enter F	PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT		
		PCT PCT	PC	Γ[
	t been assigned.			
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of	Payment: Enclos	ed X Deposit Account]	
		one) fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or it additionally be	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#	
	•	thorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes	No
Statement and	d Signature			
		ef, the foregoing information is	true and correc	t and any re authorized, as
To the b	est of my knowledge and son I copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is iginal document. Charges to de	posit account a	ic authorized, ==
anacried indicate	d herein.	II BONT		
	ESTY PETERSON	Kichard Stax deep	_00	tober 23, 2000
KICHAKU	/ 1/0 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	di Inatiura		Date

RICHARD ESTY PETERSON Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0333**

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	man i additional manifest of the control of t	Execution Date
Enter additional C		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HEODORE W. WATLER	10/20/2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		MOITH Day 16ai
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving partie	es attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	a attacriou
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
(is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (the d)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
, , ,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
		7
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (iiile i)		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		 7
	Zip C	ode
Address (line 3)	City	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second patent Number) Patent Number(s)	ame property).
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number of the Fatent Num	per(s)
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	
\] [
\ \		

PATENT

REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, TRAVIS MELCHIN McGREGOR of 2704 Manhattan

Avenue, Manhattan Beach, California, 90266, DONALD SCOTT McGREGOR of

12931 S. Fairway Ridge Lane, Spokane, Washington, 99224, and THEODORE W.

WATLER of 5341 East 4th Street, Long Beach, California 90814, are the inventors of a new and useful

SECURE INTERLINK RECEIVER FOR REMOTE PROGRAMMING OF WIRELESS PHONES

for which we have applied for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the specification and drawings in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us as set forth below.

WHEREAS, TELEMAC CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, with principal offices at 6701 Center Drive West, Suite 700, Los Angeles, California, 90045 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said TELEMAC CORPORATION, the receipt whereof in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, TRAVIS MELCHIN McGREGOR, DONALD SCOTT McGREGOR and THEODORE W. WATLER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TELEMAC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall

1

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0335 be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY TELEMAC CORPORATION. its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our assignee, TELEMAC CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said TRAVIS MELCHIN McGREGOR, DONALD SCOTT McGREGOR and THEODORE W. WATLER, hereunto set our hands as set forth below.

Executed at Los Angeles (A (City/State)

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

2

REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0336